

From FL to TN April 16th — April 28th



Jonah Joy's Bike-A-Thon 2024 Francforming Trauma To Triumph

Transforming Trauma To Triumph

Bicycling almost 900 miles from the National Center of Missing and Exploited Children in FL to Jonah's Joy: Home for Children in TN will be a journey of hope started by Jonah Joy's Board Member Jim Higgins. Jim had the vision of helping the supporters of Jonah's Joy to recognize the great sacrifice it takes to move from Trauma to Triumph. He and his 15-year-old son, Callahan, have been training to make this amazing bike ride to financially support the building of Jonah's Joy. They will make the long journey as a trial run to map out the course for others to join and then do it again in 2025.

"As an investigator I have fought for and helped to rescue children in the crime of child exploitation in the United States (Atlanta, GA), Afghanistan, and Haiti. I have seen these children struggle from facing trauma that they continue to internalize after the court cases and temporary assistance ends, when loved ones forget, and I have seen how the child never fully heals. Jonah's Joy is a home to not just bandage the wounds but a home that introduces God into their lives and provides mental health treatment as they begin TRANSFORMING TRAUMA TO TRIUMPH." ~ Jim Higgins, Board Member

Keep up with Jim and Callahan's journey on Jonah Joy's Facebook page.

How you can help:

Be a prayer warrior Be a participant and do the ride (2025) Be a financial sponsor to make the event happen Tell others about Jonah's Joy and how they can help too!

Whatever you do, you are making a "forever impact" on the lives of abused, neglected and troubled adolescent girls.

Help us reach our goal of \$5000 to support this years' "Transforming Trauma to Triumph". Sponsorship forms can be found at <u>www.JonahsJoy.org/events</u>.

For more information contact Dr. Denise Weaver, 931-456-8600, ext.1 or Email at <u>JonahsJoy@gmail.com</u> Donations can also be mailed to: Jonah's Joy: Home for Children, 1299 Genesis Rd., Suite 3, Crossville, TN 38555

